Interior painting

Interior painting pricing measured by linear foot and square feet(sq ft)

Pricing done by actual ceiling and wall measurements
All pricing based on $45.00 hour rate plus material etc.

Description
Interior painting latex

walls- rolled paint

walls- rolled primer

Ceilings-rolled paint

ceilings-rolled primer

ceilings sprayed paint (more wrap,prep)

ceilings sprayed primer (more wrap,prep)

ceilings sprayed paint new construction(no prep)
ceilings sprayed primer new construction(no prep)
SPRAYTEX ceilings sprayed small or large stipple
SPRAYTEX (labour for covering furniture $45.00 hour)
DRYFALL PAINT sprayed (white or black)

DRYFALL( labour for covering furniture $45.00 hour)
closets

closets large

closet bi-folds

interior doors semi-gloss

interior doors french semi-gloss

door frames semi-gloss

door frames primer

baseboards semi-gloss

baseboards primer

baseboards caulking & filling holes(baseboard filler B.F.)
window frames including inner semi-gloss

window frames including inner primer

crown mouldings semi-gloss

crown mouldings primer

crown mouldings caulking & filling holes(baseboard filler B.F.)

kitchen cupboards small size kitchen (melamine finish)
kitchen cupboards medium size ki ine finish)
kitchen cupboards large size kitchen (melamine finish)

all pricing based on $45.00 hour rate plus material etc. For
kitchen cabinet melamine spray application

Description
Interior painting oil & semi-transparent stain

walls- rolled paint oil

walls- rolled primer oil

Ceilings-rolled paint oil

ceilings-rolled primer oil

ceilings sprayed paint (more wrap,prep) oil

ceilings sprayed primer (more wrap,prep) oil
ceilings sprayed paint new construction(no prep) oil
ceilings sprayed primer new construction(no prep) oil
closets

closets large

closet bi-folds

interior doors oil

interior doors semi-trans

interior doors semi-trans sprayed

interior doors french oil

interior doors french semi-trans

interior doors french semi-trans sprayed

door frames oil

door frames semi-trans

baseboards oil

baseboards semi-trans

baseboards caulking & filling holes(wood filler W.F.)
window frames including inner oil

window frames including inner semi-trans

window frames including inner sprayed (oil or paint)
crown mouldings oil

crown mouldings semi-trans

crown mouldings caulking & filling holes(wood filler W.F.)
kitchen cupboards small size kitchen (oil finish)
kitchen cupboards medium size kitchen (oil finish)

kitchen cupboards large size kitchen (oil finish)
all pricing based on $45.00 hour rate plus material etc. For
kitchen cabinet melamine spray application

cost

$1.00
$0.40
$1.00
$0.40
$2.00
$0.90
$0.90
$0.40
$3.00
$45.00
$1.00
$45.00
$75.00
$100.00
$30.00
$60.00
$50.00
$3.00
$1.25
$3.00
$1.25
$2.00
$3.00
$1.25
$3.50
$1.50
$2.25
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
included
included

cost

$1.50
$0.70
$1.50
$0.70
$2.50
$1.10
$1.25
$0.60
$100.00
$125.00
$60.00
$100.00
$150.00
$300.00
$85.00
$125.00
$175.00
$3.50
$4.00
$3.50
$4.00
$2.50
$3.50
$4.00
$100.00
$3.75
$4.25
$2.75
$600.00
$900.00
$1,100.00
included
included

Interior

unit

sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
per hour
sq ft
per hour
each
each
Each(1 side)
Each(2 side)
Each(2 side)
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
each
each
each
0
0

unit

sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
sq ft
each
each
Each(1 side)
Each(2 side)
Each(2 side)
Each(2 side)
Each(2 side)
Each(2 side)
Each(2 side)
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
each
linear foot
linear foot
linear foot
each
each
each
0
0

coats primer coats paint

spot prime
1

spot prime
1

spot prime
1

spot prime
1
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Pre-primed

Pre-primed

Pre-primed

Pre-primed
1
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coats primer coats paint

spot prime
1
spot prime
1
spot prime
1
spot prime
1
1
1
Pre-primed
Pre-primed
0
0
Pre-primed
0
0
Pre-primed
0
Pre-primed
0
0
Pre-primed
0
Pre-primed
Pre-primed
0
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2 coats

2 coats
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drywall-
spots

yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

yes
yes

yes

yes
yes
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drywall-
extensive

Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
0
Add $0.50 sq ft
0
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
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drywall-
extensive

Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
Add $0.50 sq ft
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drywall-
massive

Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
0
Add $1.00 sq ft
0
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
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drywall-
massive

Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
Add $1.00 sq ft
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including
caulking

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
0
yes
0
yes
yes
0
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
yes
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
yes
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs

including
caulking

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

0

small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs

yes
small repairs
small repairs

yes
small repairs
small repairs

yes
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
small repairs
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