## Interior

Interior painting
Interior painting pricing measured by linear foot and square feet(sq ft)
Pricing done by actual ceiling and wall measurements
All pricing based on \$45.00 hour rate plus material etc.

Description	cost	unit	coats primer	coats paint	drywall- spots	drywall- extensive	drywall- massive	including caulking
Interior painting latex	COST	unit	coats primer	coats paint	spois	extensive	iliassive	Caulking
interior painting latex								
walls- rolled paint	\$1.00	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
walls- rolled primer	\$0.40	sq ft	1	0	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
Ceilings-rolled paint	\$1.00	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings-rolled primer	\$0.40	sq ft	1	0	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed paint (more wrap,prep)	\$2.00	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed primer (more wrap,prep)	\$0.90	sq ft	1	0	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed paint new construction(no prep)	\$0.90	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed primer new construction(no prep)	\$0.40	sq ft	1	0	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
SPRAYTEX ceilings sprayed small or large stipple	\$3.00	sq ft	0	2 coats	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
SPRAYTEX (labour for covering furniture \$45.00 hour)	\$45.00	per hour	0	0	0	0	0	0
DRYFALL PAINT sprayed (white or black)	\$1.00	sq ft	0	2 coats	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
DRYFALL( labour for covering furniture \$45.00 hour)	\$45.00	per hour	0	0	0	0	0	0
closets	\$75.00	each	1	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
closets large	\$100.00	each	1	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
closet bi-folds	\$30.00	Each(1 side)	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	0
interior doors semi-gloss	\$60.00	Each(2 side)	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
interior doors french semi-gloss	\$50.00	Each(2 side)	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
door frames semi-gloss	\$3.00	linear foot	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
door frames primer	\$1.25	linear foot	1	0	0	0	0	small repairs
baseboards semi-gloss	\$3.00	linear foot	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
baseboards primer	\$1.25	linear foot	1	0	0	0	0	small repairs
baseboards caulking & filling holes(baseboard filler B.F.)	\$2.00	linear foot	0	0	B.F.	0	0	yes
window frames including inner semi-gloss	\$3.00	linear foot	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
window frames including inner primer	\$1.25	linear foot	1	0	0	0	0	small repairs
crown mouldings semi-gloss	\$3.50	linear foot	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
crown mouldings primer	\$1.50	linear foot	1	0	0	0	0	small repairs
crown mouldings caulking & filling holes(baseboard filler B.F.)	\$2.25	linear foot	0	0	B.F.	0	0	yes
kitchen cupboards small size kitchen (melamine finish)	\$750.00	each	1	2	0	0	0	small repairs
kitchen cupboards medium size kitchen (melamine finish)	\$1,000.00	each	1	2	0	0	0	small repairs
kitchen cupboards large size kitchen (melamine finish)	\$1,250.00	each	1	2	0	0	0	small repairs
all pricing based on \$45.00 hour rate plus material etc. For	included	0	0	0	0	0	0	small repairs
kitchen cabinet melamine spray application	included	0	0	0	0	0	0	small repairs

Description Interior painting oil & semi-transparent stain	cost	unit	coats primer	coats paint	drywall- spots	drywall- extensive	drywall- massive	including caulking
walls- rolled paint oil	\$1.50	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
walls- rolled primer oil	\$0.70	sq ft	1	0	ves	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	ves
Ceilings-rolled paint oil	\$1.50	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings-rolled primer oil	\$0.70	sq ft	1	0	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed paint (more wrap,prep) oil	\$2.50	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed primer (more wrap,prep) oil	\$1.10	sq ft	1	0	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed paint new construction(no prep) oil	\$1.25	sq ft	spot prime	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
ceilings sprayed primer new construction(no prep) oil	\$0.60	sq ft	1	0	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
closets	\$100.00	each	1	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
closets large	\$125.00	each	1	2	yes	Add \$0.50 sq ft	Add \$1.00 sq ft	yes
closet bi-folds	\$60.00	Each(1 side)	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	0
interior doors oil	\$100.00	Each(2 side)	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
interior doors semi-trans	\$150.00	Each(2 side)	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
interior doors semi-trans sprayed	\$300.00	Each(2 side)	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
interior doors french oil	\$85.00	Each(2 side)	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
interior doors french semi-trans	\$125.00	Each(2 side)	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
interior doors french semi-trans sprayed	\$175.00	Each(2 side)	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
door frames oil	\$3.50	linear foot	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
door frames semi-trans	\$4.00	linear foot	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
baseboards oil	\$3.50	linear foot	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
baseboards semi-trans	\$4.00	linear foot	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
baseboards caulking & filling holes(wood filler W.F.)	\$2.50	linear foot	0	0	W.F.	0	0	yes
window frames including inner oil	\$3.50	linear foot	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
window frames including inner semi-trans	\$4.00	linear foot	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
window frames including inner sprayed (oil or paint)	\$100.00	each	Pre-primed	2	0	0		yes
crown mouldings oil	\$3.75	linear foot	Pre-primed	2	0	0	0	small repairs
crown mouldings semi-trans	\$4.25	linear foot	0	2	0	0	0	small repairs
crown mouldings caulking & filling holes(wood filler W.F.)	\$2.75	linear foot	0	0	W.F.	0	0	yes
kitchen cupboards small size kitchen (oil finish)	\$600.00	each	1	2	0	0	0	small repairs
kitchen cupboards medium size kitchen (oil finish)	\$900.00	each	1	2	0	0	0	small repairs
kitchen cupboards large size kitchen (oil finish)	\$1,100.00	each	1	2	0	0	0	small repairs
all pricing based on \$45.00 hour rate plus material etc. For	included	0	0	0	0	0	0	small repairs
kitchen cabinet melamine spray application	included	0	0	0	0	0	0	small repairs